Customs Act, 1962 along with applicable interest under Section 28 AA of the
Customs Act, 1962. I order to appropriate the duty of Rs.1,94,30,4061- and
interest of Rs. 13.62.404/ alrcady paid b1'\'lls M C \4otors India Pr'! I-td on

04.O3.2023 vrdc Challan No 602/04 03 2023

26.4 I impose penalty of Rs. 1 ,94,30,406/ -(Rupees One Crore, Ninety Four Lakh,
Thirty Thousand, Four Hundred and Six only) plus pena-lty equal to the applicable
interest under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962 payable on the Duty
demzrnded and confirmed above r:n M/s. M.G. Motor India I\t Ltd. under Section
'l 'l44 of the Custorns Act. l9(r2 in rcspcr'l ol llills ol llntn, dctailcd rn 'l'ablc I oi